

**MCD Appeal No.7/2025**

**Sh. Chandan Lal Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi & Anr.**

**04.12.2025**

**Fresh appeal received U/s.347-D of Delhi Municipal Corporation Act, 1957 and is self assigned. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,  
through VC.

Let notice of the appeal be issued to the respondents  
on filing of PF and RC for **23.12.2025**.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.12.2025