

**MCD Appeal No.7/2025**

**Chandan Lal Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi & Anr.**

**15.05.2026**

Present: None for the appellant.

Sh. Atul Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the respondents,  
joins through VC.

Since morning despite repeated calls none has  
appeared on behalf of the appellant.

It is 02.20 pm. The present appeal is dismissed in  
default.

Trial Court Record be sent back.

File be consigned to record room after due  
compliance.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/15.05.2026